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LIST OF MEMBER STATES OF THE OPCW

Albania
Algeria
Argentina
Armenia
Australia
Austria
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Belarus
Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Brazil

Brunei Darussalam
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Cameroon
Canada

Chile

China

Cook Islands
Costa Rica
Céte d'Ivoire
Croatia

Cuba

Czech Republic
Denmark
Ecuador

El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Ethiopia

Fiji

Finland
France
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Guinea
Guyana
Hungary
Iceland

India

Ireland

Italy

Japan

Kenya
Kuwait

(as of 20 November 1997)

48.  Lao People's Democratic
Republic

49. Latvia

50. Lesotho

51. Luxembourg

52.  Maldives

53. Mali

54. Malta

55.  Mauritius

56. Mexico

57. Monaco

58.  Mongolia

53.  Morocco

60. Namibia

61.  Netherlands

62. New Zealand

63.  Niger

64. Norway

65. Oman

66. Papua New Guinea

67. Paraguay

68. Peru

69.  Philippines

70. Poland

71.  Portugal

72. Qatar

73.  Republic of Korea

74.  Republic of Moldova

75. Romania

76.  Saint Lucia

77.  Saudi Arabia

78.  Seychelles

79.  Singapore

80.  Slovakia

81. Slovenia

82.  South Africa

83.  Spain

84. SriLanka

85.  Suriname

86. Swaziland

87. Sweden

88.  Switzerland

89.  Tajikistan

90. The former Yugoslav Republic
of Macedonia

91. Togo

92.  Trinidad and Tobago
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93. Tunisia

94.  Turkey

95.  Turkmenistan

96.  United Kingdom of Great

Britain and Northern Ireland
97. United States of America
98.  Uruguay

99.  Uzbekistan
100. Zimbabwe

Entry into force pending (pursuant to Article XXI, paragraph 2, of the Convention):

Pakistan (EIF 27 November 1997)

Jordan (EIF 28 November 1997)

Iran (Islamic Republic of) (EIF 3 December 1997)
Russian Federation (EIF 5 December 1997)
Nepal (EIF 18 December 1997)

bl o S
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
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SIGNATORY STATES WHICH HAVE NOT YET RATIFIED THE
CHEMICAL WEAPONS CONVENTION

Afghanistan

Azerbaijan

Bahamas

Benin

Bhutan

Bolivia

Burundi

Cambodia

Cape Verde

Central African Republic

. Chad

Colombia
Comoros
Congo

. Cyprus
. Democratic Republic of the

Congo
Djibouti
Dominica
Dominican Republic
Estonia
Gabon
Gambia
Grenada
Guatemala
Guinea-Bissau
Haiti

Holy See
Honduras
Indonesia
Israel

Jamaica
Kazakhstan
Kyrgyzstan
Liberia
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Marshall Islands
Mauritania

(as of 20 November 1997)

42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Micronesia (Federated States of)
Myanmar

Nauru

Nicaragua

Nigeria

Panama

Rwanda

Saint Kitts and Nevis

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Samoa

San Marino

Senegal

Sierra Leone

Thailand

Uganda

Ukraine

United Arab Emirates
United Republic of Tanzania
Venezuela

Viet Nam

Yemen

Zambia
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Annex 7, Appendix 1
GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE AND
CHANGES IN RESERVES AND FUND BALANCES
for the period ending 30 September 1997
(Expressed in Netherlands guilders)
INCOME
Assessed contributions 88,773,800
Voluntary contributions -
Other/Miscellaneous income
Allocations from other funds -
Assessed contributions - new Member States 772,380
Interest income 197,831
Currency exchange adjustments -
Other/Miscellaneous -
TOTAL INCOME 89,744,011
EXPENDITURE
Disbursements 22,091,964
Obligations 22,928,886
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 45,020,850
EXCESS (SHORTFALL) OF INCOME OVER 44,723,161
EXPENDITURE ‘
Prior period adjustments -
NET EXCESS (SHORTFALL) OF INCOME OVER 44,723,161
EXPENDITURE
Savings on prior periods' obligations -
Transfer to Staff Provident Fund capital accounts -
Transfers to/from other funds -
Credits to Member States -
Reserves and fund balances, beginning of period -
RESERVES AND FUND BALANCES, END OF PERIOD 44,723,161
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Annex 7, Appendix 2
STATUS OF ASSESSED CONTRIBUTIONS AS OF 20 OCTOBER 1997
1. During the period between the last report on the status of assessed contributions as of
1 October 1997 (EC-V/DG.8, Add.1) and 20 October 1997, the following assessed
contributions (incl. Working Capital Fund) were received.
NLG
Prep. Commission 1993 - 1997 contributions 292,208
OPCW 1997 contributions 670,935
OPCW 1997 contributions to the Working Capital Fund 95,363
Total 1,058,506
2. As a result of the above collections, the Secretariat’s cash position has developed as

follows: -

Millions of NL.G
Cash on hand as of 1 October 1997 64.6
Assessed contributions (incl. Working Capital Fund)
received during the period 1 to 29 September 1997 (inclusive) 1.1
Payments made during the period 1 to 20 October 1997
(inclusive) 1.9

Cash on hand as of 20 October 1997 63.8
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ASSESSED CONTRIBUTIONS OF MEMBER STATES
RECEIVED IN THE PERIOD
20.0OCTOBER - 20 NOVEMBER 1997

\© 00 I

Preparatory Total in NLG
Commission
1 Cape Verde 1) 1,791.74 Contribution 1993
1,791.74 Total 1993
2 Cape Verde 3,444.00 Contribution 1994
3 Panama 6,888.00 Contribution 1994
10,332.00 Total 1994
4 Cape Verde 486.92 Contribution 1995 -
5 Panama 2,691.00 Contribution 1995
3,177.92 Total 1995
6 Panama 2,443.00 Contribution 1996 Part I
2,443.00 Total 1996 Part 1
Panama 3,009.00 Contribution 1996 Part II
Saudia Arabia 216,667.00 .Contribution 1996 Part 11
United States of America 1,936,673.76 Contribution 1996 Part I1
2,156,349.76 Total 1996 Part 11
10 Panama 5,169.00 Contribution 1997
11 Saudia Arabia 59,948.00 Contribution 1997
12 United States of America 1,039,288.43 Contribution 1997
1,104,405.43 Total 1997
3,278,499.85 Total Preparatory Commission
OPCW
13 Mauritius 9,728.00 1997 OPCW Contribution
14 Saudi Arabia 389,016.00 1997 OPCW Contribution
15 Poland 192,386.00 1997 OPCW Contribution
16 Mexico 349,436.49 1997 OPCW Contribution
940,566.49 Total 1997 OPCW
940,566.49 Total OPCW contributions
17 Saudi Arabia 77,82500  Working Capital Fund 1997

77,825.00 Total WCF 1997

1) Cape Verde paid USD 887.00 which was converted to Netherlands guilders against
UN exchange rate for October: 2.02
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Annex 8

TRUST FUND FOR MEDIA REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
FIRST SESSION OF THE CONFERENCE OF THE STATES PARTIES

ta tatement
as of 22 October 1997

Since the entry into force of the Convention on 29 April 1997, the following voluntary
contributions have been received for this fund: -

Name of Contributor Date NLG
The Netherlands June 1997 150,000

The Netherlands October 1997 32,285
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Annex 9
VOLUNTARY FUND FOR ASSISTANCE

Sta tatement
as of 22 QOctober 1997

Since the entry into force of the Convention on 29 April 1997, the following voluntary
contributions have been received for this fund: -

Name of Contributor Date NLG
New Zealand June 1997 15,949
The Netherlands July 1997 75,000

Canada September 1997 50,000
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